COUNTY COUNCIL OF ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY, MARYLAND

Legislative Session 2021, Legislative Day No. 16

Resolution No. 38-21

Introduced by the Entire Council

By the County Council, July 19, 2021

1 2	RESOLUTION expressing the County Council's sympathies and condolences to the family of Candace C.W. Antwine and to her colleagues on the Board of Education
3	
4	WHEREAS, on July 16, 2021, Anne Arundel County lost one of its champions for
5	public education with the sudden passing of Candace C.W. Antwine; and
6	
7	WHEREAS, Ms. Antwine was the first person elected to represent District One on
8	the Board of Education for Anne Arundel County, serving a six-year term that
9	began on December 3, 2018; and
10	
11	WHEREAS, Ms. Antwine was a committed advocate for all students in Anne
12	Arundel County with a deep passion for equity in education and accessible, quality
13	education that meets the needs of every student; and
14	
15	WHEREAS, Ms. Antwine demonstrated her commitment though her hard work on
16	the Board's policy and equity committees as well as her collaborative work with
17	several committees of the Maryland Association of Boards of Education; and
18	WHEDEAS Mg Antraine was also a U.S. New wateren who advocated for military
19 20	WHEREAS, Ms. Antwine was also a U.S. Navy veteran who advocated for military families throughout Anne Arundel County; and
20 21	Tainines unoughout Anne Arunder County, and
21	WHEREAS, Ms. Antwine was a devoted mother and member of the community
22	whose life of service is a testament for others who strive for the best in personal
23	and community life; now, therefore, be it
25	
26	Resolved by the County Council of Anne Arundel County, Maryland, That it hereby
27	expresses its sincere sympathy and heartfelt condolences on the passing of Candace C.W.
28	Antwine, whose death is a profound loss to her son, her family and friends, her colleagues,
29	and all of Anne Arundel County; and be it further
30	
31	Resolved, That a copy of this resolution to be sent to the family of Candace C.W.
32	Antwine as an expression of the gratitude felt by the County Council for her contributions
33	to Anne Arundel County, in particular District One, and of the high esteem and affection
34	in which she was held by all.

READ AND PASSED this 19th day of July, 2021.

Resolution No. 38-21 Page No. 2

By Order:

forh

Laura Corby Administrative Officer

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT RESOLUTION NO. 38-21 IS TRUE AND CORRECT AND DULY ADOPTED BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY.

